



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3099/2022**

BHARTIYA BRAHMIN CHARITABLE TRUST REGD. & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mohit Mathur, Mr.Harsh Jaidka
and Ms.Sehaj Kaur, Advocates

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Amit Sahni, APP for the State.
ACP/IO Ramesh Kr.Narang, EOW

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

08.05.2023

%

At request, list the matter on 13.07.2023

Interim order to continue.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 8, 2023

rb