



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3099/2022**
BHARTIYA BRAHMIN CHARITABLE TRUST REGD.
AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Harsh Jaidka, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP.
ACP Ajay Kumar, Section-
IV/EOW and SI Harendra
Singh, Sec-VI/EOW.
Ms.Manika Tripathy, SC for
DDA with Mr.Naveen K.
Sarswat, Adv. for R-2.
Mr.Kush Sharma,
Mr.Nishchaya Nigam &
Ms.Vagmi Singh, Advs. for
Informer.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **22.04.2024**

1. A request for a pass over is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. As it is already a quarter past 4:00 PM, it is not possible to accede to this request.
2. Re-list on 14th May, 2024 at 4:00 PM.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 22, 2024/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any