



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 3099/2022

BHARTIYA BRAHMIN CHARITABLE TRUST REGD.

AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Marsh Jaidka, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP with
ACP/IO Ajay Kumar and SI
Harendra Singh.
Mr.Kush Sharma, Mr.Nischaya
Nigam, Ms.Vagmi Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

List on 12th July, 2024 at 4.00 p.m.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 14, 2024

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any