



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3099/2022**

**BHARTIYA BRAHMIN CHARITABLE TRUST REGD. AND
ANR & ANR.Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Harsh Jaidka, Advs.**

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
Mr. Kush Sharma, Mr. Nishchaya
Nigam, Ms. Vagmi Singh, Advocates
for Intervenor
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA
IO/ACP Ajay Kumar, Section
VI/EOW and SI Harendra Singh,
Section VI/EOW**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

% **ORDER
12.07.2024**

List on 01.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 12, 2024
Rahul