



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3099/2022**

**BHARTIYA BRAHMIN CHARITABLE TRUST REGD.
AND ANR.Petitioners**

**Through: Mr. Harsh Jaidka and Mr.
Sachin Sharma, Advs.**

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam
APP for the State with SI
Harendra Singh, PS-EOW.
Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha,
Ms. Vasudha Saini and
Ms. Harshita Rai, Advs.
for DDA/R-2.through VC.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER
23.10.2024**

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 11.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 23, 2024
nd