



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3099/2022

BHARTIYA BRAHMIN CHARITABLE TRUST REGD. AND
ANR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Harsh Jaidka and Mr. Mohit
Mathur, Senior Advocates

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State
Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha with Ms
Harshita Rai, Mr. Siddhartha
Goswami and Ms. Gunjan Rathore,
Advocates for DDA
Mr. Kush Sharma, Mr. Nishchaya
Nigam and Ms. Vagmi Singh,
Advocates for Intervenor

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
11.02.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2 states that he had filed some documents, however, the same had been returned and are under objection. Let the objections be removed and the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 16.04.2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.



4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/ns

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any