



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3099/2022**

**BHARTIYA BRAHMIN CHARITABLE TRUST REGD. AND
ANR & ANR.Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Harsh Jaidka, Adv with Meghav
Chawla, Adv, Aakash Yadav,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State along with SI Harendra Singh,
PS: EOW.
Ms. Vaghmi Singh, Intervener
Mr. Dhruv Tamta with Nishchay
Dutt, Advocates for DDA.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER
22.08.2025**

%

1. List on 30.10.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/vc