



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3099/2022**

**BHARTIYA BRAHMIN CHARITABLE TRUST REGD. AND
ANR & ANR.Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Harsh Jaidka, Mr. M.
Chawla and Mr. Vignesh
Ramanathan, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Ms. Ashish Mahani, Ms.
Vanshika Singh and Mr. Bhanu
Pratap Singh, Advocates.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

**ORDER
12.02.2026**

%

Since learned senior counsel for the petitioners submits that a fresh Closure Report has been filed before the learned Trial Court on 24.09.2026, which is pending consideration, renotify on 20.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/NA