



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3099/2022**

**BHARTIYA BRAHMIN CHARITABLE TRUST REGD. AND
ANR & ANR.Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Harsh Jaidra and Mr. Meghav
Chawal, Advs.**

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv. for DDA
SI- Harendra Singh, PS: EOW**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

**ORDER
20.05.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment.
2. As noted in the last order, though the present petition has become infructuous, however, in the interest of justice renotify on 27.10.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 20, 2026/Ab